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Gregg De Bie

McElroy, Meyer, Walker &
Condon, P.C.

1007 Pearl Street, Suite 220
Boulder, CO 80302
smcelroy@mmwclaw.com

Adam D. Melton

Tucson Electric Power Co.
88 East Broadway Bvld.,
HQE910

Tucson, AZ 85701
amelton@tep.com

Andrew "Guss" Guarino

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Tribal Resources Section
999 18th Street, N. Terrace,
Ste. 600

Denver, CO 80202
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov

A. Melendres, B. K. Nichols, &
M O'Brien

Modrall Sperling

P.O. Box 2168

Albuquerque, NM 87103

Brad A. Denton

Gunderson, Denton &
Peterson, P.C.

1930 North Arboleda Road,
Suite 201

Mesa, AZ 85213
Brad@GundersonDenton.com

Clerk of the Superior Court
Apache County

P. O. Box 365

St. Johns, AZ 85936

Cody L. C. McBride & Emmi
Blades

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
P. O. Box 7611, Ben Franklin
Station

Washington, DC 20044
cody.mcbride@usdoj.gov

D. Brown, J. Brown, A. Brown
G Perkins, B. Heiserman, B.
Pew

Brown & Brown Law P.C.

PO Box 1890

St. Johns, AZ 85936
david@b-b-law.com;
jabrown@b-b-law.com;
bheiserman@b-b-law.com;
laura@b-b-law.com

David F. Jacobs and Kevin P.
Crestin

Arizona Attorney General
Natural Resources Section
2005 North Central

Phoenix, AZ 85004
david.jacobs@azag.gov;
NaturalResources@azag.gov

Douglas C. Nelson
Douglas C. Nelson, P.C.
7000 North 16th Street
Suite 120, PMB 307
Phoenix, AZ 85020
DougCNelson@cox.net

Ethel Branch & G. Michelle
Brown-Yazzie

Navajo Nation Department of
Justice

PO Drawer 2010

Window Rock, AZ 86515
mbranch@nndoj.org;
myazzie@nndoj.org



J. Kolsrud, I. Fimbres-Ruiz, K.
Shaffer

May, Potenza, Baran &
Gillespie, PC

1850 N. Central Avenue, Ste
1600

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4633
jkolsrud@maypotenza.com;
kshaffer@maypotenza.com;
irania@maypotenza.com

Jane Marx

Attorney at Law, P.C.

2825 Candelaria Road, NW
Albuguerque, NM 87107-2914

Javier Ramos & Michael Carter
Gila River Indian Community
Office of the General Counsel
P. O. Box 97

Sacaton, AZ 85147
javier.ramos@agric.nsn.us;
michael.carter@gric.nsn.us

J. Leonard, J. Dworkin, M.K.
Hoover,

E. Hiller, & C. French
SACKS TIERNEY P.A.

4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 4th
Floor

Scottsdale, AZ 85251

Jeremiah D. Weiner & Lauren
Mulhern

Rosette, LLP

120 S. Ash Ave., Suite 201
Tempe, AZ 85281
jweiner@rosettelaw.com

Joe Sparks & Laurel Herrmann
The Sparks Law Firm, P.C.
7503 First Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-4573
joesparks@sparkslawaz.com;
laurel.herrmann@scat-nsn.gov

John D. Burnside

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556
jburnside@swlaw.com

Joseph E. Holland

Holland Law Firm, PLLC
970 South Main St. Ste. A
Snowflake, AZ 85937
joseph@hollandsaline.com

Josh Edelstein Phoenix Field
Solicitor

Office of the Solicitor

U.S. Department of the Interior
Sandra Day O'Connor U.S.
Courthouse

401 W. Washington St., Ste.
404, SPC 44

Phoenix, AZ 85003
Josh.Edelstein@sol.doi.gov

K. Russell Romney

City of Glendale

Office of the City Attorney
5850 West Glendale Avenue
Glendale, AZ 85301-2563
romley@glendaleaz.com

Karen J. Nielsen

Arizona Dept. of Water
Resources

1110 W. Washington, Ste 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
knielsen@azwater.gov



L. William Staudenmaier
Snell & Wilmer, L. L. P.

One E. Washington Street
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004
wstaudenmaier@swlaw.com

Lauren Caster

Fennemore Craig, P.C.
2394 East Camelback Road
Ste 600

Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
Icaster@fclaw.com

Lee Storey

TSL Law Group, PLC

8767 E. Via De Ventura, Suite
126

Scottsdale, AZ 85258
lee@tsllawgroup.com

Mark J. Widerschein & Maggie
Woodward

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Natural Resources Section
PO Box 7611, Ben Franklin
Station

Washington, DC 20044
mark.widerschein@usdoj.gov;
maggie.woodward@usdoj.gov

Mark McGinnis, Michael Foy,
Katrina Wilkinson, Kathryn Ust
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon
2850 E. Camelback Rd. Suite
300

Phoenix, AZ 85016
mam@slwplc.com;
mkf@slwplc.com;
kiw@slwplc.com;
kmu@slwplc.com

Michael J. Pearce

Gammage & Burnham PLC
40 North Central Ave. 20th Flr
Phoenix, AZ 85004

mpearce @gblaw.com

Office of General Counsel
of the Hopi Tribe

P. O. Box 123
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039

Paul R. Orme

Law Offices

of Paul R. Orme, P.C.
H.C. 63, Box 3042
Mayer, AZ 86333
porme@ormeschool.org

Phillip W. Londen
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 N. Central Ave., Ste.
2000

Phoenix, AZ 85012
plonden@omlaw.com

Regional Director

San Juan Southern Paiute
Tribe

Western Regional Office, BIA
2600 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Susan B. Montgomery &
Robyn Interpreter
Montgomery & Interpreter PLC
3301 E. Thunderbird Road
Phoenix, AZ 85032
smontgomery@milawaz.com;
rinterpreter@milawaz.com



Sherri L. Zendri

Special Master

Central Court Building, Ste 3A
201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003-2205

St. Johns Irrigation & Ditch Co.
c/o Brittany Sherwood EA
1470 W. Cleveland St

St. Johns, AZ 85936



